
Annual planning

The annual planning for the 2023 - 2024 
academic year is shown below. At the time of 
writing, this annual plan is not yet complete. This 
is because many locations are not yet known 
and we are dependent on external parties for 
a number of activities. What is known are the 
activities that Study Association KIC will organize 
in the coming academic year and during which 
period these activities will take place.

Legend:
HG = Hanzehogeschool Groningen
ZP11 = Van DoorenVeste

September 2023
Mon - fri 4 - 8 Sept Introduction week HG-campus 

and the city
Introduction committee

Thu 7 Sept Monthly drink De Brouwerij Board
Tue 12 Sept Committee market ZP11 Coordinators of 

internal affairs and the 
committee chairs

Mon - fri 18 - 4 Oct Committee job 
interviews

ZP11 Coordinators of 
internal affairs

Wed 27 Sept Coffee hour KIC office Board
Thu 28 Sept Chairs workshop ZP11 Coordinators of 

internal affairs

October 2023
Mon - fri 9 - 20 Oct Transfer moments of 

chairs
- Coordinators of 

internal affairs and the 
committee chairs

Thu 10 Oct First general meeting Land van 
Kokanje

Board

Wed 11 Oct Announcement of 
committees

- Coordinators of 
internal affairs

Thu 12 Oct Monthly drink De Brouwerij Board
Wed 18 Oct Coffee hour KIC office Board
Fri 20 Oct Active member 

activity
Kartracing 
& Bowling 
Groningen

Coordinators of 
internal affairs

Mon - Sun 23 - 27 Oct Northern region: 
Autumn break

- -

November 2023
6 - 17 Nov Exam period SCMI - -

Mon 13 Nov Secretary and 
treasurer workshop

ZP11 Secretary and treasurer 
of the board



Thu 16 Nov  
10.30 AM - 
12.30 PM

First KIC meet ZP11 
Auditorium

Coordinators of 
external affairs

Thu 16 Nov Monthly drink De Brouwerij Social activities 
committee

Fri 24 Nov First KIC International 
drink

De Brouwerij KIC International

Fri 24 Nov Collecting 
contribution

- Treasurer

Wed 29 Nov Coffee hour KIC office Board
Wo 29 Nov First general chairs 

meeting
ZP11 Board

Thu 30 Nov Workshop 1 ZP11 Professional activities 
committee

December 2023
Thu 7 Dec Company visit/

inhouse
Forum 
Groningen

Professional activities 
committee & KIC 
International

Thu 14 Dec Monthly drink De Brouwerij Social activities 
committee

Fri 15 Dec First alumni activity Cafe Olivier Alumni committee
Wed 20 Dec Coffee hour KIC office Board
Wed 20 Dec First general 

committee meeting
ZP11 Board

Thu 21 Dec First member activity BOEL 
Groningen

Social activities 
committee

Sat 30 Dec Applying for HG fund 
winter sports

- Treasurer

Sat - Sun 23 Dec 2023 - 
7 Jan 2024

Northern region:
Christmas holiday

- -

January 2024
Sat - Sun 23 Dec 2023 - 

7 Jan 2024
Northern region:
Christmas holiday

- -

Thu 11 Jan Monthly drink De Brouwerij Social activities 
committee

Fri 12 Jan First KIC International 
activity

Poolcafe 
Streetlife

KIC International

Thu 18 Jan Pub lecture Gelkinge 9 Professional activities 
committee

Wed 24 Jan Coffee hour KIC office Board
Thu 25 Jan Second member 

activity
Cafe Olivier Social activities 

committee



22 Jan - 9 Feb Exam period SCMI - -

February 2024
Sat - Sun 3  - 10 Feb Winter sports trip Risoul, France Winter sports 

committee
Wed 14 Feb Applying for HG fund 

domestic trip
- Treasurer

Thu 15 Feb Monthly drink De Brouwerij Social activities 
committee

Thu 16 Feb Second KIC meet ZP11 
Auditorium

Coordinators of 
external affairs

Fri 23 Feb Second KIC 
International drink

De Brouwerij KIC International

Sat - Sun 17 - 25 Feb Northern region:
spring break

- -

Wed 28 Feb Coffee hour KIC office Board
Wed 28 Feb Second general chairs 

meeting
ZP11 Board

March 2024
Fri 1 March Second alumni activity Hemingway’s 

Cuba
Alumni committee

Wed 13 March First KIC International 
lecture

ZP11 KIC International

Thu 14 March Applying for HG fund 
Symposium

- Treasurer

Thu 14 mrt Monthly drink De Brouwerij Social activities 
committee & winter 
sports committee

Thu - Sat 14 - 16 March Apres Wispo activity Groningen Winter sports 
committee

Wed - Fri 20 - 22 March Domestic trip The Hague Domestic travel 
committee

Wed 27 March Coffee hour KIC office Board
Wed 27 March Second general 

committee meeting
ZP11 Board

Thu 28 March Third member activity Swimmingpool 
Kardinge

Social activities 
committee

April 2024
8 t/m 19 April Exam period SCMI - -

Tue 2 April Semi-annual general 
members meeting

TBD Board



Wed 3 April Applying for HG fund 
foreign trip

- Treasurer

Fri 5 April Thrid alumni activity Target 
Lasergame

Alumni committee

Tue 9 April Pub lecture HSV Mesacosa Board
Thu 11 April Monthly drink De Brouwerij Social activities 

committee
Mon 15 April Second KIC 

International inhouse
TBD KIC International

Thu 18 April KIC x CO congress: 
Symposium

ZP11 Professional activities 
committee, Institute &  
Hanze ComLab

Wed 24 April Applying for HG fund 
networking event

- Treasurer

Wed 24 April Coffee hour Board Board
Sat - Sun 27 April - 5 

May
Northern region:
May holiday

- -

May 2024
Sat - Sun 27 April - 5 

May
Northern region:
May holiday

- -

Fri 3 May KIC X ESN 
International activity

ACLO Board

Thu 9 May Ascension Day - -

Wed - Sun 8 - 12 May Foreign trip Budapest, 
Hungary

Foreign travel 
committee

Tue 14 May Second KIC 
International lecture

TBD KIC International

Thu 16 May Workshop 2 Greatwaves Professional activities 
committee

Thu 16 May Monthly drink De Brouwerij Social activities 
committee

Thu 23 May Fifth member activity TBD Social activities 
committee

Wed 22 May Third general chairs 
meeting

ZP11 Board

Thu 23 May Fourth member 
activity

TBD Social activities 
committee

Tue 28 May Company visit RTV Noord Professional activities 
committee

Wed 29 May Coffee hour KIC office Board
Wed 29 May Networking event Hemingway’s 

Cuba
Professional activities 
committee



Fri 31 May Third KIC International 
drink

De Brouwerij KIC International

June 2024
Thu 6 June Fifth member activity TBD Social activities 

committee
Thu 13 June Monthly drink De Brouwerij Social activities 

committee
Tue 18 June Third general meeting TBD Board

Fri - Sun 21 - 23 June Replacement trip TBD Domestic travel 
committee

Wed 26 June Coffee hour KIC office Board
Wo 26 June Third general 

committee meeting
ZP11 Board

Vr 28 June Alumni x KIC activity TBD Alumni committee
24 June - 12 
July

Exam period SCMI - -

July 2024
Thu 4 July KICNIC (sixth member 

activity)
TBD Social activities 

committee
Fri - Sun 5 - 7 July Active members 

weekend
TBD Board

Sat - Sun 20 July - 1 Sep Northern region:
Summer vacation

- -

August 2024
20 July - 1 Sep Northern region:

Summer vacation
- -

September 2024
Mon - Fri 2 - 6 Sept Introduction week TBD Introduction committee


